

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the Financial Year ended 31 December 2023

	Note	The Group		The Company	
		1.1.2023 to 31.12.2023 RM	1.1.2022 to 31.12.2022 RM	1.1.2023 to 31.12.2023 RM	24.2.2022 to 31.12.2022 RM
Revenue	19	780,875,496	487,761,146	9,000,000	–
Cost of sales		(686,923,112)	(396,411,786)	–	–
Gross profit		93,952,384	91,349,360	9,000,000	–
Other income		3,267,421	9,715,766	1,248,859	–
Administrative and other operating expenses		(48,785,335)	(46,889,230)	(1,204,270)	(3,802,871)
Net impairment loss on financial asset		–	(1,529,172)	–	–
Finance costs		(360,305)	(131,054)	–	–
Share of profit of associate		–	782,259	–	–
Profit/(Loss) before taxation	20	48,074,165	53,297,929	9,044,589	(3,802,871)
Income tax expense	22	(11,704,732)	(12,992,231)	(12,000)	–
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year/period		36,369,433	40,305,698	9,032,589	(3,802,871)
Other comprehensive income for the financial year/period		–	–	–	–
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the financial year/period		36,369,433	40,305,698	9,032,589	(3,802,871)
Earnings per share					
- Basic (sen)	23	7.27	9.51	–	–
- Diluted (sen)	23	7.27	9.51	–	–

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.